Amendment to the Committee Print Offered by Mr. West of Florida

Page 26, strike line 9 and insert the following:

1	(5) in paragraph (5) —	
2	(A) by striking "the Committee on Armed	
3	Services and the Committee on Small Business	
4	of the House of Representatives" and inserting	
5	"the Committee on Armed Services, the Com-	
6	mittee on Small Business, and the Committee	
7	on Science, Space, and Technology of the	
8	House of Representatives"; and	
9	(B) by striking "shall include" and insert-	
10	ing "shall include, in addition to the informa-	
11	tion described in paragraph $(6)(C)$ ";	
12	(6) by redesignating paragraph (5) as para-	
13	graph $(7);$	
14	(7) by striking paragraph (6); and	
	Page 26, line 10, strike "(6)" and insert "(8)".	
	Page 26, line 17, strike "and".	
	Page 26, line 22, strike "projects." and insert	

"projects; and".

Page 26, after line 22, insert the following:

1	"(C) take action to ensure that, if a prime
2	contractor on such a contract, after consulta-
3	tion with the Secretary, certifies that an appro-
4	priate Phase III technology is not available to
5	be incorporated into a project of the prime con-
6	tractor, such project shall be excluded from any
7	determination of whether goals under subpara-
8	graph (A) have been met.

Page 27, strike lines 12 through 19 and insert the following:

9	"(C) include in the annual report under
10	paragraph (7)—
11	"(i) the percentage of Phase II SBIR
12	and STTR contracts awarded by the Sec-
13	retary that led to technology transition
14	into programs of record or fielded systems;
15	"(ii) information on the status of each
16	project that received funding through the
17	Commercialization Readiness Program and
18	efforts to transition those projects into
19	programs of record or fielded systems; and
20	"(iii) a description of each incentive
21	that has been used by the Secretary under

3

1	subparagraph (B) and the effectiveness of
2	that incentive with respect to meeting the
3	goal under subparagraph (A).".

Page 72, strike lines 5 through 7 and insert the following:

4	(ii) by redesignating paragraphs (5),
5	(6), and (7) as paragraphs (4) , (5) , and
6	(6), respectively.

Page 73, strike lines 8 through 10 and insert the following:

7	(i) by redesignating paragraphs (4),
8	(5), and (6) as paragraphs (5) , (6) , and
9	(7), respectively; and

\times